# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Execution Date |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| ABB Power T&D Company Inc. | 06/22/2001     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Asea Brown Boveri Inc.   |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 1021 Main Campus Drive   |  |
| Internal Address: | Centennial Campus - NCSU |  |
| City:             | Raleigh                  |  |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA           |  |
| Postal Code:      | 27606                    |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5309475 |
| Patent Number: | 5742513 |
| Patent Number: | 5909656 |
| Patent Number: | 5598420 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-568-3100 Phone:

Email: calvo@woodcock.com Woodcock Washburn LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 46th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IVCC-0002   |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Janis Calvo |

500055403 REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0594

Total Attachments: 2 source=458078\_1#page1.tif source=458078\_1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0595

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABB POWER T&D COMPANY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABB POWER T&D COMPANY INC." TO "ASEA BROWN BOVERI INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson

0902559 8100

010408345

AUTHENTICATION: 1309482

DATE: 08-23-01

PATENT

REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0596

STATE OF DELAWARE 203 750 2400 TO 913025555555ETARY POR 2010 TE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:30 PM 06/22/2001 010302338 - 0902559

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ABB POWER T&D COMPANY INC.

ABB POWER T&D COMPANY INC., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, CERTIFIES:

The Directors of the said corporation by resolution duly adopted, and filed with the minutes of the board, declared the advisability of amending the Certificate of Corporation and set forth the amendment.

The sole shareholder of the corporation has adopted the following resolution by Unanimous Written Consent amending the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, in accordance with section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED, that paragraph 1 of the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety and that the following be and it hereby is substituted in place thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is: ASEA BROWN BOVERI INC. "

The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. ABB POWER T&D COMPANY INC., has caused its name to be hereunto subscribed this 22nd day of June, 2001.

ABB POWER T&D COMPANY INC.

Richard M. Burt

Vice President

ABB/Cert amend-name-Power T&D.doc

. . .

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*

**PATENT** REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 10/17/2005**